

### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



## Electronic Trademark Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pain Management Billing, LLC			LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KeyBank National Association			
Street Address:	127 Public Square			
City:	Cleveland			
State/Country:	OHIO			
Postal Code:	44114			
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: LINKNOWN USA			

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3110336	РМВ		
Registration Number:	3127604	ONE SPECIALTYONE SOLUTION.		

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK 24/2011
REEL: 004650 FRAME: 0477

Fax Number: (216)579-0212 216-586-7024 Phone: dawnbrown@jonesday.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Dawn A. Brown/JONES DAY Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114 ATTORNEY DOCKET 601755049167/DAB NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dawn A. Brown /Dawn A. Brown/ Signature: Date: 10/24/2011 **Total Attachments: 3** source=Security\_Agr#page1.tif source=Security\_Agr#page2.tif source=Security\_Agr#page3.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION ETAS ID: TM216982 10/24/2011 Receipt Date: Fee Amount: \$65

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

TRADEMARK<sub>24/2011</sub>
REEL: 004650 FRAME: 0478



OF

#### GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Jones Day Cleveland

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of September 27 2011 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and KeyBank National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, each of the undersigned Obligors has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, no grant of any security interest shall be deemed granted hereunder on or in any "intent to use" trademark application for which a statement of use has not been filed and accepted with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

PAIN MANAGEMEN

Name: Marc A. Loe

Chief Executive Officer Title:



Acknowledged and Accepted:

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name: J.T. Taylor
Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest]

HUI-144388

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004650 FRAME: 0480** 



216 586 3939

## SCHEDULE 1

No.	Mark	Appln. No.	Filed	Regn. No.	Registered	Status	Owner
1.	РМВ			3110336	June 27, 2006	Registered	Pain Management Billing LLC
2.	ONE SPECIALTY ONE SOLUTION			3127604	June 28, 2005	Registered	Pain Management Billing LLC

HUI-144388v4

TRADEMARK REEL: 004650 FRAME: 0481

5 / 7

216 586 3939

# **Section 7 Request Form**

## The table below presents the data as entered.

Input Field	Entered			
REGISTRATION NUMBER	3127604			
LAW OFFICE ASSIGNED	LAW OFFICE 102			
SERIAL NUMBER	78363583			
MARK SECTION (current)				
STANDARD CHARACTERS	YES			
USPTO-GENERATED IMAGE	YES			
LITERAL ELEMENT	ONE SPECIALTYONE SOLUTION.			
MARK STATEMENT	The mark consists of standard characters, without claim to any particular font style, size or color.			
OWNER SECTION (current)				
NAME	Pain Management Billing			
STREET	Suite L			
СІТУ	Baltimore			
STATE	Maryland			
ZIP/POSTAL CODE	21244			
COUNTRY	United States			
OWNER SECTION (proposed)				
NAME	Pain Management Billing, LLC			
INTERNAL ADDRESS	Suite L			
STREET	2624 Lord Baltimore Drive			
СІТУ	Baltimore			
STATE	Maryland			
ZIP/POSTAL CODE	21244			
COUNTRY	United States			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004650 FRAME: 0482

**RECORDED: 10/27/2011**